## TOWN OF ELIZABETH WIRT COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA FOR

## CONTRACT NO. 3 - RADIO READ WATER METERS BID TABULATION

## BID OPENING: Friday, June 19, 2020, 2:00 PM

			Zenner U.S.A. (Vanguard Utility Service Inc. #WV037353)		Newman Plumbing Inc. #WV025005		Ferguson Waterworks (RTS Water Solutions LLC #WV045536)		Mike Pusateri Excavating, Inc. #WV026173		
Item	Qty.		Description								
			Purchase and Delivery of 950 5/8" x 3/4" Bottom Load Multi-Jet Radio Water Meters, five (5) 1" x 1" Plastic Meter Body with Plastic Meter Body with Plastic Bottom, seven (7) 2" Stainless Steel Ultrasonic Water Meters, Seven (7) Encoder Module with 25' Nicor Attachment, seven (7) 3G XTR Encoder Input with 2' Nicor Con., two (2) Mobile Tablet Read Systems with Case, one (1) Harmony Mobile Software System Setup with 2-Day Training and System Configuration, one (1) Mobile Annual Hosting Support								
1	1	LS	with all necessary appurtenances.	\$ 172,515.12	\$ 172,515.12	\$ 224,322.00	\$ 224,322.00	\$ 249,231.00		\$ 320,162.93	+
			TOTAL BID		\$ 172,515.12		\$ 224,322.00		\$ 249,231.00		\$ 320,162.93
			ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1								
ا	016	TE A	Installation of 5/8" x 3/4" Bottom Load Multi-Jet Radio Water Meters	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 76.23	\$ 62,203.68	\$ 247.89	\$ 202,278.24
	816	EA	Installation of 1" x 1" Plastic Meter Body with	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,360.00	70.23	3 62,203.00	\$ 247.03	3 202,276.24
3	5	EA	Plastic Bottom	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 76.23	\$ 381.15	\$ 293.85	\$ 1,469.25
			Installation of 5/8" Acculinx Register 5' Wire								
4	816	EA_	with Nicor Connection	0.00*	0.00*	\$ 1.00	\$ 816.00		\$ -	\$ 128.59	\$ 104,929.44
			Installation of 1" Acculinx Register 5' Wire with			4 00				ć 222.55	4 442 25
5	5	EA	Nicor Connection Installation of 3G XTR Encoder Input with 2'	0.00**	0.00**	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00		\$ -	\$ 222.65	\$ 1,113.25
6	828	EA	Nicor Connection	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,796.00		ś -	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,656.00
U	020	DA	Installation of 2" x 17" Stainless Steel Octave	¥ 22.00	10,220.00	7.00	5,750.00		,		
			Ultrasonic Water Meters with Collapsible	c.							
7	7	EA	Floating Flange	\$ 305.56	\$ 2,138.92	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 241.56	\$ 1,690.92	\$ 1,230.25	\$ 8,611.75
			Installation of Octave Encoder Module with 25'		4 00000	4	405.00	0.00***	0.00***	ė 4= 00	405.00
8	7	EA	Wire Nicor Connection	\$ 55.55		\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	0.00***	0.00*** \$ 64.275.75	\$ 15.00	
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE #1		\$ 61,793.77		\$ 57,557.00		\$ 64,275.75		\$ 320,162.93

THRASHER

300 Association Drive Charleston, WV 25311 Phone: 304-343-7601 Fax: 304-343-7604 Prepared By:

Jesse Alden, P.E.

Math Error

\*Included in Item 2

\*\*Included in Item 3

\*\*\*Included in Item 7